The purpose of this study is to determine the safety and efficacy of LMWH in preventing VTE, 
pre-eclampsia, IUGR and foetal loss in pregnant thrombophilic women.

Study design:
This study is a multi-centre, open-label, randomised controlled clinical trial based in a maximum 
of 30 centres. Two hundred and eighty-four (284) pregnant women with confirmed 
thrombophilia and at high risk for pregnancy complications will be randomised to prophylactic 
dose dalteparin or control (identical follow-up and care, but no drug intervention). Please note 
that as of 27/02/2007 the number of participants has been increased to three hundred and 
eighty-five (385).

The study will consist of five periods: a screening period, randomisation, antenatal follow-up, 
labour and delivery, and postpartum follow-up. Maximum time on study will vary between 26 
and 46 weeks.

The primary objective of this study is to identify if LMWH prophylaxis in thrombophilic pregnant